BEFORE THE CORPORATION COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF OKLAHOMA

APPLICANT: NEWFIELD EXPLORATION MID- CAUSE CD NO.
CONTINENT, INC.
200705237-T

RELIEF SOUGHT: INCREASED WELL DENSITY

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: SECTION 3,

TOWNSHIP 4 NORTH, RANGE 11 EAST,

HUGHES COUNTY, OKLAHOMA ¢
AFFIDAVIT OF MAILING AND NON-MAILING#

AND REQ e P
’ C)I:Qp(),f, “w;i, e AT - !ULQA
STATE OF OKLAHOMA ) Dr\u:( LA ; 3‘(;}“;;: ISEION
) ss.
COUNTY OF TULSA )

The undersigned, Kristi A. Cheatham, of lawful age, being
oath, deposes and says:

irst duly sworn upon

That she is the Legal Assistant to the attorney for the above named Applicant.

zqﬁi/ .

That on the day of September, 2007, she mailed a true and correct copy of
Findings and Order No. 544099, Order Dismissing Motion to Set Cause for Hearing, in the
above-styled and numbered Cause to the persons shown on the attached Exhibit "A" at their
respective addresses.

That Applicant, with due diligence has been unable, after inquiry of every
possible source for information, to ascertain the whereabouts or the places of residence or
business of the respondents with unknown addresses. Applicant does not know and cannot
ascertain whether said respondents, if individuals, are living or deceased, or whether said
respondents, if corporations or other business entities, are existing. If any of the respondents are
deceased or are dissolved, Applicant does not know and cannot ascertain their known and
unknown successors, if any. Whereupon and accordingly, Applicant obtained service by
publication upon said respondents whose addresses are unknown or are iverable.

Cuge O Qo

Kristi A. Cheathim

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this?’p&y of Septe®2007.

OHTED

'S
uanORAﬂON

OFFICIAL SEAL
Barbie J. Maguire
Tulsa County
02011222 Exp.7-1-10
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NEWFIELD EXPLORATION MID-CONTINENT, INC.

CAUSE CD NO. 200705237-T

PAGE 1 OF 5

10.

11.

12.

13.

EXHIBIT “A”

Dortha Adams

c/o Leon Adams
4713 N. 387 Road
Stuart, OK 74570

Leon Adams and Vicki
Adams

4713 N. 387 Road
Stuart, OK 74570

Wanda Ashlock
P.O. Box 1733
McAlester, OK 74502

MOVED TO ADDRESS
UNKNOWN

Cherie Bell
74 Trails End
Kalispell, MT 59901

Courtney Bell

c/o Debra Bell, Guardian
1205 North 12th

Enid, OK 73701

Dusty Bell

c/o Summer Bell

74 Trails End
Kalispell, MT 59901

Kristy Bell

¢/o Summer Bell

74 Trails End
Kalispell, MT 59901

Raymond Bell

c/o Summer Bell

74 Trails End
Kalispell, MT 59901

Summer Bell
74 Trails End
Kalispell, MT 59901

MOVED TO ADDRESS
UNKNOWN

Vivian Bogan
902 Victoria Drive
Bucyrus, OH 44820

Cecil W. Burns
2116 E. 20" St.
Tulsa, OK 74104

14.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18

19.

20.

21.

22

23.

24.

Lester Edsel
Individually
the Flora M.

Burns,
and as Trustee of
Burns Trust

u/t/a, dated 3-18-83
338 Coleridge Drive

Salinas, CA

93901

Jerry D. Chambers

1539 N. Che
Hixson, TN

Raymond C.
1004 S.W. 2

ster
37343

Chambers
nd Street

Moore, OK 73160

Chesapeake
Limited Part

Exploration
nership

P.O. Box 18496

Oklahoma C
0496

Sylvia Collins

419 Ottawa
Westerville,

419 Ottawa
Westerville,

Dony Ray C

ity, OK 73154-

OH 43081

. Cove Petroleum Corporation

OH 43081

rowder

6565 Spencer Highway, Apt.

#808

Pasadena, TX 77505

John Edward Crowder

P.O. Box 52
Big Lake, A

0348
K 99652-0348

Deka Exploration, Inc.

P. O.Box 14
Oklahoma C

. W.E. DeLon

4021 Silverv
Tyler, TX 75

Lorraine R. |
3217 W. Do
Visalia, CA

1057
ity, OK 73113

g
vood Drive

3701

Douglass
rthea Court
93277

Margaret L

ise Douglass,

Trustee of the Margaret
Louise Douglass 1985
Revocable Trust, dated

1-3-85

3614 East 55th Street
Tulsa, OK 74135-3812
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NEWFIELD EXPLORATION MID-CONTINENT, INC.
CAUSE CD NO. 200705237-T

PAGE 2 OF 5

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

37.
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EXHIBIT “A”

. MOVED TO ADDRESS

UNKNOWN

Dwight E. Davis Revocable
Trust, dated 5-11-94

9520 N. May Ave., Ste 340
Oklahoma City, OK 73120-
2717

Howard S. Ebright
314 Country Club Park Road
Grand Junction, CO 81503

Richard W. Ebright
1705 Wappoo Road
Charleston, SC 29407

Edward W. Estes and Murray
Jeanette Estes

P.O. Box 2909

Silver City, NM 88061

First National Bank and Trust
Company of Admore, Trustee
of the Leon H. Foster Trust
1402 12th Avenue NW
Ardmore, OK 73401

Ginger Glidewell
P.O. Box 2045
Stillwater, OK 74076

Margaret E. Gollis

c/o Carol J. Ott

621 Shadow Mountain Drive
Kingman, AZ 86401

Joe Lee Hall
6324 Leprechaun Lane NW
Olympia, WA 98502

MOVED TO ADDRESS
UNKNOWN

Chris Harrison
1405 South 3rd Street
McAlester, OK 74501

Janette Douglass Hawkins
4212 S. Walnut Place
Broken Arrow, OK 74011-
3913

Edna Lee Hicks
P.O. Box 67
Cyril, OK 73029

38.

39.

40.

41.

42.

43.

44,

45.

46.

47.

48.

49.

50.

Gerry P. Holland
2814 S. Ong|St.
Amarillo, TX 79109-3540

Wendell Holland and Kari
Holland, Trustees of the
Wendell Holland and Kari
Holland Revocable Trust,
dayed 12-20-00

2017 Wickshire Circle

MOVED TO ADDRESS
UNKNOW

Yvonne Lyons Huser Trust
501 N. Hinckley St.
Holdenville, OK 74848-5641

XTO Energy, Inc
810 Houston St.
Ft. Worth, 73102

Mary G. Keiss, Executor of
the Estate of W. Eugene
Keiss
P.O. Box 14
Bucyrus, OH 44820
Carol Kimerline

1130 Rogerg Street
Bucyrus, OH 44820

Joe D. King
1533 S. 5th
McAlester,

MOVED TO ADDRESS
UNKNOW



NEWFIELD EXPLORATION MID-CONTINENT, INC.
CAUSE CD NO. 200705237-T

PAGE 3 OF 5

51.

52.

53.

54.

35.

56.

57.

58.

59.

60.

61.

62.

63.

64.
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EXHIBIT “A”

MOVED TO ADDRESS
UNKNOWN

James Lloyd Lyons
1345 Navajo Trail
Alabaster, AL 35007

Tony Jack Lyons
P.O. Box 1046
Pryor, OK 74362

MOVED TO ADDRESS
UNKNOWN

John McFadden
P.O. Box 1595
Tulsa, OK 74101

Linda B. Mideke
13024 Greenvalley Drive
Oklahoma City, OK 73120

Joseph P. O'Brien, Trustee of
the Joseph P. O'Brien
Revocable Trust, dated
3-27-96

9117 E. 67th Court

Tulsa, OK 74133

MOVED TO ADDRESS
UNKNOWN

Rebecca R. Reed
1809 Bayhill Drive, Apt. B
Hixson, TN 37343

Alvin L. Reeder
5065 N. 387 Road
Stuart, OK 74570

Doris E. Reeder
5065 N. 387 Road
Stuart, OK 74570

Milford L. Reeder and
Karen J. Yarbrough
412 E. Hazel

Pona City, OK 74601

Dianne Douglass Renkes
3602 East 70th Street
Tulsa, OK 74136-2650

Doris and Shawn Reynolds
8707 Abbotsbury Dr.
Wintermere, FL 34786

65.

66.

67.

68.

69.

70.

71.

72.

73.

74.

75.

76.

Rock Creek Cemetary
c/o Doris Reeder
5065 N. 387 Road
Stuart, OK 74570

Sappington Energy Interests,

Ltd.

c/o Chester P. Sappington Jr.
13723 Queensbury Lane

Houston, TX

77079-5910

Nouna Ann Schacher
2400 N.W. 55th Street

Oklahoma C
7721

Hartzel.V. S

ity, OK 73112-

chaff Trust

14 Saint Andrews Way
McAlester, QK 74501

Continental Resources, Inc.
P. O. Box 1032

Enid, Ok 73

Hartzel V. S
N. Schaff

702

chaff and Ruth

14 Saint Andrews Way
McAlester, QK 74501

Spindletop Exploration

Company, Inc

P. O. Box 25163
Dallas, TX 75225

School District #55
c/o School District #54

8837 4th Str

eet

Stuart, OK 74570

MOVED TO ADDRESS

UNKNOWN

Sempra Ener
Company
8235 Dougla
525
Dallas, TX 7

Martha Skin
706 S. Franc

N
rgy Production
s Avenue, Suite
5225

ner
is

Ada, OK 74820

Carolyn Suzette Slagle

350 Key We
Paris, TX 75

st Rd
462




NEWFIELD EXPLORATION MID-CONTINENT, INC.
CAUSE CD NO. 200705237-T

PAGE 4 OF §

71.

78.

79.

80.

81.

83.

84.

85.

86.

87.

88.

EXHIBIT “A”

Mary Lou Stroh

c/o Douglas J. Rasmussen,
Esquire

500 Woodward Avenue, St.
3500

Detroit, MI 48226

Dale Sutterfield and Charlene
Sutterfield

P.O. Box 31

Stuart, OK 74570

David Glenn Sutterfield
8680 E. 150th Road
Stuart, OK 74570

S.D. Sutterfield and Charlene
Sutterfield

P.O. Box 31

Stuart, OK 74570

MOVED TO ADDRESS
UNKNOWN

.MOVED TO ADDRESS

UNKNOWN

Charles B. Williams
731 McCall Drive
Norman, OK 73072

Winter Park Production
Company, LLC.

16660 N. Dallas Parkway,
Ste. 2300

Dallas, TX 75248

Laurence A. Yeagley, Sole
Trustee of the Cliett A.
Palmer Trust (Restated)
1887 E. 71st Street

Tulsa, OK 74136

Margaret Leslie Frear
123 Sharp Hill Road
Wilton, CT 06897

Red Mountain Exploration,
LLC.

P. O. Box 888

Litton, CO 80160

MOVED TO ADDRESS
UNKNOWN

90. Lynda McKay
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23 Longfellow Rd.
Shelton, CT 06484

101.

102.

103.

104.

105.

106.

91. Rayburn M¢Kay
224 Haley St.
Ramona, CA 92065

92. William McKay
56 Sand Pond Rd.
Lincoln, MA 01773

96. Cola Resources, LLC
500 Dallas, Suite 3300
Houston, TX 77002

97. Devon Energy Production
Co., LP
20 N. Broadway, Suite 1500
Oklahoma City, OK 73102

98. Epic Resources, inc
1490 Canal, Suite 3000
Littleton, CO 80120

99. Sundance Energy
1011 Walnut, Suite 400
Boulder, CQ 80302

100. T. H. McElvain Oil & Gas
LTD
1050 17" | Suite 1800
Denver, CO 80265

Wood Oil Company and
Panhandle Royalty Company
5400 N. Grand Blvd., Suite 300
Oklahoma City. 73112

Antero Resources Corp.
1625 17", Suite 30
Denver, CO 8020

Eddie Harper
P. O. Box 1369
McAlester, OK 74501

American Eagle Oil Company
LLC.
3221 Hullen St., Sui
Ft. Worth, TX 76107

Shale Royalties 3 LLC.
16660 N. Dallas PKWY
Suite 2300

Dallas, TX 75248

Teerakun Karnchanakpan &
TK Drillin%1 Corp.
8131 E. 49

Tulsa, OK 74145




NEWFIELD EXPLORATION MID-CONTINENT, INC.
CAUSE CD NO. 200705237-T

PAGE SOF 5
EXHIBIT “A”
W.M. Peck
ADDRESS UNKNOWN 2407 E. 46th
Tulsa, OK 74105 (#58)

The Mary Louise Cowan Revocable
Trust
Address unknown

Randal G. Henderson
Address unknown

Mark S. Deason
Address unknown

Audrey Barnard

¢/o Mary Kathryn Hurley
724 N. Kelker Street
Holdenville, OK 74848 (#4)

George Black and Marie Black,
Trustees of the

Black Family Trust, dated 1-26-95
507 Price Street

Ada, OK 74820-4623 (#11)

Snake River Resources, Inc.
P. O. Box 4454
Wichita Falls, TX 76308 (#25)

Velma Hall
Rt. 6, Box 770
McAlester, OK 74501 (#34)

Alice Weatherford Holt
2728 62nd Street
Gulfport, FL 33707 (#41)

Paris Holt
Route 6, Box 9
Edmond, OK 73034 (#42)

Mary Kathryn Hurley
724 N. Kelker Street
Holdenville, OK 74848 (#44)

T.D. Lackey
Route 2, Box 1270
Stigler, OK 74462 (#50)

W.A. Lackey
3450 South 7th
Muskogee, OK 74401 (#51)

MAP 2004-OK

an Oklahoma general partnership
100 Park Avenue, Suite 1008
Oklahoma City, OK 73102 (#54)
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Channing C. Scott
RFD Route 1, Box 252
Sebring, FL 33870 (#73)

Fern Tipton
1034 E. 51st Place North
Tulsa, OK 74126 (#81)

Sterlin Trammell and Karen K.
Trammell

5716 N. Frankfort Ave.

Tulsa, OK 74126 (#82)

Rafter Ranch, LLC.
P. O. Box 746
Crescent, OK 73028 (#88)

FOR ADMINISTRATIVE
PURPOSES:

107.Mark Hambric
Explorer Energy Corporation
5727 S. Lewis, Ste. 700
Tulsa, OK 74105

108.Mike Hofstrom
Newfield Exploration Mid-
Continent Inc.
110 W. 7™ Street, Ste. 1700
Tulsa, OK 74119

ATTORNEY OF RECORD

109.John C. Moricoli, Jr.
Moricoli, Schovanec &
Hickman
Two Leadership Square
211 N. Robinson, Ste. 1200
Oklahoma City, OK 73102-
7114




